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 States in District III of ASPA:  KY, TN, AR, MS, LA, AL, GA, FL, SC, NC 

SECoPA Board of Directors 

Officers (4) 

 President   Patrick C. Exmeyer (KY) 2024-2025  patrick.exmeyer@louisville.edu  
 President-Elect Dallas Breen (MS)  2024-2025  dallas@sig.msstate.edu  
 Treasurer  Peter Jones (AL)   2024-2027   pajones5@uab.edu   
 Secretary  Claire Mostel (FL)  2023-2025  cmostel@gmail.com    

Directors (8) 

 Eddie French (MS)     2023-2025   efrench@pspa.msstate.edu  
 Bruce McDonald (NC)    2023-2025   bmcdonal@odu.edu 
 Aaron Rollins (KY)     2023-2025   aaron.rollins@louisville.edu  
 Tonya Thornton (FL)    2023-2025   tonya.e.thornton@gmail.com  
 Karissa Bergene (NC)    2024-2026  kbergene@gmu.edu  
 Jourdan Davis (NC)     2024-2026*  jdavi445@uncc.edu   
 Matthew Howell (KY)    2024-2026  matthew.howell@eku.edu    
 Beth Rauhaus (LA)     2024-2026  beth.rauhaus@louisiana.edu    

Ex officio members (4) 

 Past President (voting)   Ines Beecher (FL)  nesibeech@hotmail.com  
 District III Rep (voting)   Terry Murphy (FL)  terrymurphy06@gmail.com 
 District III Rep (voting)   Shaoming Cheng (FL) scheng@fiu.edu  
 District III Rep (voting)   Ronald Sanders (FL) rsanders100@gmail.com 

Advisors to the President and non-Board Committee Chairs (non-voting) 

 Bill Solomon (FL)        kingsol@bellsouth.net   
 Steven Bobes (FL)        sbobes003@gmail.com 

 

*Denotes second consecutive term; †Denotes invitation to serve on Committee, confirmation pending 


